RESOLUTION NO. __ 19-2022

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF
MESQUITE, TEXAS, AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER
TO EXECUTE A ONE-YEAR EXTENSION TO THE DALLAS
COUNTY NEW DIRECTIONS IN PUBLIC SAFETY GRANT
FOR A TERM BEGINNING MAY 1, 2022, TO APRIL 30, 2023.
PROVIDING A SEVERABILITY CLAUSE; AND PROVIDING
AN EFFECTIVE DATE.

WHEREAS, on December 7, 2020, the Mesquite City Council approved Resolution No.
63-2020 authorizing the City Manager to execute and submit a multi-jurisdictional grant
application to Dallas County under the New Directions in Public Safety Grant Program (“Grant”);
and

WHEREAS, on May 3, 2021, the Mesquite City Council approved Resolution No. 23-2021
authorizing the acceptance of the Grant; and

WHEREAS, on June 21, 2021, the Mesquite City Council approved Resolution No. 34-
2021 authorizing the City Manager to execute an Interlocal Agreement with the cities of Balch
Springs, Seagoville, and the Town of Sunnyvale to create the Southeast Collaboration Crisis
Intervention Team (“Team”) and establishing the governance of the program by the Southeast
Alliance Governance Board per the provisions of the Grant; and

WHEREAS, on August 16, 2021, the Mesquite City Council approved Resolution No. 44-
2021 authorizing the City Manager to enter into an Interlocal Agreement with Dallas County
Hospital District d/b/a Parkland Health and Hospital System for staffing for one mental health
response team consisting of one social worker and one emergency medical technician/paramedic
for Fiscal Year 2021-22; and

WHEREAS, due to the success and resulting demand being put on this new response
resource, the Southeast Alliance Governance Board voted on January 11, 2022, to add a second

response team; and

WHEREAS, on April 18, 2022, the Mesquite City Council approved Resolution No. 18-
2022 authorizing the City Manager to execute the Amendment No. 1 to the Interlocal Agreement
with the Dallas County Hospital District which included (a) restating the agreed to price of
$176,089.00 per year for the first mental health response team ($14,674.08 per month); (b) adding
a second team consisting of one social worker and one paramedic for the price of $180,000.00 per
year ($15,000.00 per month) starting on May 1, 2022; (c) changing the payment terms from yearly
to monthly; (d) extending the current term of the Interlocal Agreement to September 30, 2023; and
(e) adding the required medical direction fee for both teams (fee included in the price of the second

team); and

WHEREAS, the Grant for the Team provides 100 percent funding for this agreement for
the grant period; and

WHEREAS, the term of the Grant was for one-year from May 1, 2021, to April 30, 2022,
with a one-year extension available upon approval of Dallas County and the Cities; and



Adm / One-Year Extension to the Dallas County New Directions in Public Safety Grant
May 2, 2022
Page 2 of 2

WHEREAS, the Dallas County Commissioners Court approved the one-year extension at
their April 19, 2022 meeting.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF
MESQUITE, TEXAS:

SECTION 1. The City Council hereby authorizes the City Manager to execute a
one-year extension to the Dallas County New Directions in Public Safety Grant for a term
beginning May 1, 2022, to April 30, 2023, and to administer the Grant for and on behalf of the
City, including managing, rejecting, altering, or terminating the Grant on behalf of the City.

SECTION 2. That should any word, sentence, clause, paragraph or provision of
this resolution be held to be invalid or unconstitutional, the validity of the remaining provisions of
this resolution shall not be affected and shall remain in full force and effect.

SECTION 3. That this resolution shall go into effect immediately from and after
its passage.

DULY RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Mesquite, Texas, on the 2nd day of
May 2022.

b & ing) ¥ ) A I L

Nearist 1-4 Z LY
Daniel Aleman, Jr.
Mayor
ATTEST: APPROVED AS TO LEGAL FORM:
Y ) 22 S
Qg D Romd T A
Sonja Land ) David L. Paschall
City Secre City Attorney



EXTENSION OF THE DALLAS COUNTY NEW DIRECTIONS IN PUBLIC SAFETY GRANT
INTERLOCAL AGREEMENT (“Agreement”)
between
the Cities of Balch Springs, Mesquite, Seagoville, and
Sunnyvale (hereinafter the "Southeast Collaboration")
and
Dallas County (“County”)

This Extension of the Agreement is entered into and effective as of May 1, 2022 (the “Effective Date”)
between the Southeast Collaboration and County.

Whereas, the Southeast Collaboration and County are Parties to the original agreement effective May 1,
2021, and also approved by the Dallas County Commissioners Court on March 23, 2021 through Court Order

2021-0316.

Now therefore, the Parties agree to extend the Term of the Agreement for twelve (12) months
beginning on the Effective Date of this Extension.

Except as expressly modified herein, all other terms and conditions of the Agreement shall remain in full
force and effect and continue to bind the Parties. If there is a conflict between this extension and the
Agreement, the terms of the Agreement shall prevail. No amendment to this extension shall be effective unless
it is in writing and signed by all Parties. The Parties may execute this extension in any number of counterparts
each of which is an original and all of which constitute on and the same instrument.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties have executed this Agreement as of the dates set forth below to be
effective as of the Effective Date.

DALLAF\ﬁiC CITY OF BALCH SPRINGS:
By: ; — By:

Clay|L menkins
County e
CITY OF MESQUITE:

RECOMME DﬁD:.
By:
By: ‘/l‘"_\ i

'Darr\‘;rl Martin
County Administrator CITY OF SEAGOVILLE:

APPROVED BY*: By:
JOHN CREUZOT DISTRICT ATTORNEY
Digitally signed by /s/ Lacey Lucas #385

By: Date: 2022.04.04 14:56:27 -05'00° CITY OF SUNNYVALE:
Lacey B. Lucas
Assistant District Attorney By:

*  BY LAW, THE DALLAS COUNTY DISTRICT ATTORNEY'S OFFICE MAY ONLY ADVISE OR APPROVE CONTRACTS OR LEGAL DOCUMENTS ON BEHALF OF ITS CLIENTS. IT MAY NOT
ADVISE OR APPROVE A CONTRACT OR LEGAL DOCUMENT ON BEHALF OF OTHER PARTIES. OUR REVIEW OF THIS DOCUMENT WAS CONDUCTED SOLELY FROM THE LEGAL
PERSPECTIVE OF QUR CLIENT. OUR APPROVAL OF THIS DOCUMENT WAS OFFERED SOLELY FOR THE BENEFIT OF OUR CLIENT. OTHER PARTIES SHOULD NOT RELY ON THIS
APPROVAL, AND SHOULD SEEK REVIEW AND APPROVAL BY THEIR OWN RESPECTIVE ATTORNEY(S).

1



RESOLUTION NO. 904-22

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY
OF BALCH SPRINGS, TEXAS, AUTHORIZING THE CITY
MANAGER TO EXECUTE A ONE-YEAR EXTENSION TO
THE DALLAS COUNTY NEW DIRECTIONS IN PUBLIC
SAFETY GRANT FOR A ONE-YEAR TERM BEGINNING
MAY 1, 2022; PROVIDING A SEVERABILITY CLAUSE;
AND PROVIDING AN EFFECTIVE DATE.

WHEREAS, the City of Mesquite submitted a multi-jurisdictional grant application to
Dallas County under the New Directions in Public Safety Grant Program (the "Grant") on behalf
of the cities of Balch Springs (the "City"), Mesquite, Seagoville and the Town of Sunnyvale
(collectively the "Cities"), in an amount not to exceed $1,045,000, of which was approved by the
Dallas County Commissioners Court on March 23, 2021; and

WHEREAS, on November 30, 2020, the Balch Springs City Council approved
Resolution No. 867-20 Approving an Interlocal Agreement Between the City of Balch Springs,
City of Mesquite, City of Seagoville, and City of Sunnyvale all located in Dallas County; and

WHEREAS, on June 14, 2021, the Balch Springs City Council approved Resolution No.
879-21 authorizing the acceptance of the Dallas County New Directions in Public Safety Grant;
authorizing the City to collaborate with other local Cities to establish the Southeast Collaboration
Response team, authorizing the city manager to execute the required Interlocal Agreement with
Dallas County and other required agreements and documents; authorizing the city manager to
serve as the authorized official to manage, reject, alter, or terminate the grant; and

WHEREAS, the term of the Grant was for one year from May 1, 2021, to April 30, 2022,
with a one-year extension available upon approval of Dallas County and the Cities; and

WHEREAS, the Dallas County Commissioners Court approved the one-year extension
at its April 19, 2022 meeting.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE
CITY OF BALCH SPRINGS, TEXAS:

SECTION 1. The City Council hereby authorizes the City Manager to execute a
one-year extension to the Dallas County New Directions in Public Safety Grant for a
one-year term beginning May 1, 2022.

SECTION 2. That should any word, sentence, clause, paragraph or provision
of this resolution be held to be invalid or unconstitutional, the validity of the remaining
provisions of this resolution shall not be affected and shall remain in full force and effect.

SECTION 3. This Resolution shall be in full force and effect immediately from
and after its passage.

APPROVED AND ADOPTED by the City Council of Balch Springs, Texas, on this
13th day of June 2022.




i - Z :/ ﬁ
Cafrie F. Gdr on; Ph‘D., Mayor

ATTEST:

s (L.

Cindy Gross, Cityﬁecretaxy




EXTENSION OF THE DALLAS COUNTY NEW DIRECTIONS IN PUBLIC SAFETY GRANT
INTERLOCAL AGREEMENT (“Agreement”)
between
the Cities of Balch Springs, Mesquite, Seagoville, and
Sunnyvale (hereinafter the "Southeast Collaboration")
and
Dallas County (“County”)

This Extension of the Agreement is entered into and effective as of May 1, 2022 (the “Effective Date")
between the Southeast Collaboration and County.

Whereas, the Southeast Collaboration and County are Parties to the original agreement effective May 1,
2021, and also approved by the Dallas County Commissioners Court on March 23, 2021 through Court Order
2021-0316.

Now therefore, the Parties agree to extend the Term of the Agreement for twelve (12) months
beginning on the Effective Date of this Extension.

Except as expressly modified herein, all other terms and conditions of the Agreement shall remain in full
force and effect and continue to bind the Parties. If there is a conflict between this extension and the
Agreement, the terms of the Agreement shall prevail. No amendment to this extension shall be effective unless
it is in writing and signed by all Parties. The Parties may execute this extension in any number of counterparts
each of which is an original and all of which constitute on and the same instrument.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties have executed this Agreement as of the dates set forth below to be
effective as of the Effective Date.

DALLAS COUNTY:
By:
Clay Lewis Jenkins
County Judge
CITY OF MESQUITE:
RECOMMENDED:
By:
By:
Darryl Martin
County Administrator CITY OF SEAGOVILLE:
APPROVED BY*: By:
JOHN CREUZOT DISTRICT ATTORNEY
Digitally signed by /s/ Lacey Lucas #385
By: Date: 2022.04.04 14:56:27 -05'00' CITY OF SUNNYVALE:
Lacey B. Lucas
Assistant District Attorney By:

BY LAW, THE DALLAS COUNTY DISTRICT ATTORNEY'S OFFICE MAY ONLY ADVISE OR APPROVE CONTRACTS OR LEGAL DOCUMENTS ON BEHALF OF ITS CLIENTS. |T MAY NOT
ADVISE OR APPROVE A CONTRACT OR LEGAL DOCUMENT ON BEHALF OF OTHER PARTIES. OUR REVIEW OF THIS DOCUMENT WAS CONDUCTED SOLELY FROM THE LEGAL
PERSPECTIVE OF OUR CLIENT. OUR APPROVAL OF THIS DOCUMENT WAS OF FERED SOLELY FOR THE BENEFIT OF OUR CLIENT. OTHER PARTIES SHOULD NOT RELY ON THI5
APPROVAL, AND SHOULD SEEK REVIEW AND APPROVAL BY THEIR OWN RESPECTIVE ATTORNEY(S)

1




MG A
APPROVED BY CTTY COUNCIL
DATE 5.2. o032

AGENDAITEMNO. %

EXTENSION OF THE DALLAS COUNTY NEW DIRECTIONS IN PUBLIC SAFETY GRANT
INTERLOCAL AGREEMENT (“Agreement”)
between
the Cities of Balch Springs, Mesquite, Seagoville, and
Sunnyvale (hereinafter the "Southeast Collaboration")
and
Dallas County (“County”)

This Extension of the Agreement is entered into and effective as of May 1, 2022 (the “Effective Date”)
between the Southeast Collaboration and County.

Whereas, the Southeast Collaboration and County are Parties to the original agreement effective May 1,
2021, and also approved by the Dallas County Commissioners Court on March 23, 2021 through Court Order
2021-0316.

Now therefore, the Parties agree to extend the Term of the Agreement for twelve (12) months
beginning on the Effective Date of this Extension.

Except as expressly modified herein, all other terms and conditions of the Agreement shall remain in full
force and effect and continue to bind the Parties. If there is a conflict between this extension and the
Agreement, the terms of the Agreement shall prevail. No amendment to this extension shall be effective unless
it Is in writing and signed by all Parties. The Parties may execute this extension in any number of counterparts
each of which is an original and all of which constitute on and the same instrument.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties have executed this Agreement as of the dates set forth below to be
effective as of the Effective Date.

DALLAS COUNTY: CITY OF BALCH SPRINGS:
By: By:
Clay Lewis Jenkins
County Judge
CITY OF MESQUITE:
RECOMMENDED: /’ l ﬁ
By: L 3
By: e
Darryl Martin
County Administrator CITY OF SEAGOVILLE:
APPROVED BY*: By:

JOHN CREUZOT DISTRICT ATTORNEY
Digitally signed by /s/ Lacey Lucas #385

By: Date: 2022.04.04 14:56:27 -05'00' CITY OF SUNNYVALE:
Lacey B. Lucas
Assistant District Attorney By:

*  BY LAW, THE DALLAS COUNTY DISTRICT ATTORNEY’S OFFICE MAY ONLY ADVISE OR APPROVE CONTRACTS OR LEGAL DOCUMENTS ON BEHALF OF ITS CLIENTS. IT MAY NOT
ADVISE OR APPROVE A CONTRACT OR LEGAL DOCUMENT ON BEHALF OF OTHER PARTIES. OUR REVIEW OF THIS DOCUMENT WAS CONDUCTED SOLELY FROM THE LEGAL
PERSPECTIVE OF OUR CLIENT, OUR APPROVAL OF THIS DOCUMENT WAS OFFERED SOLELY FOR THE BENEFIT OF OUR CLIENT. OTHER PARTIES SHOULD NOT RELY ON THIS
APPROVAL, AND SHOULD SEEK REVIEW AND APPROVAL BY THEIR OWN RESPECTIVE ATTORNEY(S).

1 APPROVED AS TO FORM:
City Attorney

By: M%%{

Assistant City Attorney



A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF SEAGOVILLE, TEXAS
RESOLUTION NO. 34-R-2022

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF SEAGOVILLE, TEXAS,
AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO EXECUTE A ONE-YEAR EXTENSION TO
THE DALLAS COUNTY NEW DIRECTIONS IN PUBLIC SAFETY GRANT FOR A
TERM BEGINNING MAY 1, 2022, TO APRIL 30, 2023, PROVIDING A SEVERABILITY
CLAUSE; AND PROVIDING AN EFFECTIVE DATE.

WHEREAS, on May 17, 2021, the Seagoville City Council approved Resolution No. 24-
R-2021 authorizing the City Manager to execute and submit a multi-jurisdictional grant
application to Dallas County under the New Directions in Public Safety Grant Program (“Grant”):
and

WHEREAS, on June 21, 2021, the Seagoville City Council approved Resolution No. 29-
R-2021 authorizing the City Manager to execute an Interlocal Agreement with the cities of Balch
Springs, Seagoville, and the Town of Sunnyvale to create the Southeast Collaboration Crisis
Intervention Team (“Team”) and establishing the governance of the program by the Southeast
Alliance Governance Board per the provisions of the Grant; and

WHEREAS, on August 16, 2021, the Mesquite City Council approved Resolution No. 44-
2021 authorizing the City Manager to enter into an Interlocal Agreement with Dallas County
Hospital District d/b/a Parkland Health and Hospital System for staffing for one mental health
response team consisting of one social worker and one emergency medical technician/paramedic
for Fiscal Year 2021-22; and

WHEREAS, due to the success and resulting demand being put on this new response
resources, the Southeast Alliance Governance Board voted on January 11, 2022, to add a second
response team; and

WHEREAS, on April 18, 2022, the Mesquite City Council approved Resolution No. -
2022 authorizing the City Manager to execute the Amendment No. 1 to the Interlocal Agreement
with the Dallas County Hospital District, which included (a) restating the agreed to price of
$176,089.00 per year for the first mental health response team ($14.674.08 per month); (b) adding
a second team consisting of one social worker and one paramedic for the price of $180,000.00 per
year ($15,000.00 per month) starting on May 1, 2022; (c) changing the payment terms from yearly
to monthly; (d) extending the current term of the Interlocal Agreement to September 30, 2023; and
(e) adding the required medical direction fee for both teams (fee included in the price of the second

team); and

WHEREAS, the Grant for the Team provides 100 percent funding for this agreement for
the grant period; and



WHEREAS, the term of the Grant was for one yvear from May 1. 2021, w0 April 30. 2022,
with a one-year extension available upon approval of Dallas County and the Cities: and

WHEREAS, the Dallas County Commissioners Court approved the one-year extension al
their April 19,2022, meeting.

NOW, THEREFORE. BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY
OF SEAGOVILLE, TEXAS:

SECTION 1. The City Council hereby approves and authorizes the City Manager o
execute a one-vear extension to the Dallas County New Directions in Public Safety Grant
for a term beginning May 1. 2022, to April 30. 2023,

SECTION 2. That should any word. sentence. clause. paragraph. or provision of this
resolution be held to be invalid or unconstitutional. the validity of the remaining provisions of this
resolution shall not be affected and shall remain in tull force and effect.

SECTION 3. That this resolution shall go into effect immediately from and after its

passage.

DULY RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Seagoville. Texas. on the 2nd day
of May 2022,

APPROVED:

-

o

L
Dennis K. Childress. Mayor

ATTEST:

‘.
/ ‘ .
» ; vl I
1 A Mol Ao

Kandi Jackson. City Secretary

AN,

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

L C ‘-E‘ L._ 2 S

Victoria Thomas. City Attorney




EXTENSION OF THE DALLAS COUNTY NEW DIRECTIONS IN PUBLIC SAFETY GRANT
INTERLOCAL AGREEMENT (“Agreement”)
between
the Cities of Balch Springs, Mesquite, Seagoville, and
Sunnyvale (hereinafter the "Southeast Collaboration"”)
and
Dallas County (“County”)

This Extension of the Agreement is entered into and effective as of May 1, 2022 (the “Effective Date”)
between the Southeast Collaboration and County.

Whereas, the Southeast Collaboration and County are Parties to the original agreement effective May 1,
2021, and also approved by the Dallas County Commissioners Court on March 23, 2021 through Court Order
2021-0316.

Now therefore, the Parties agree to extend the Term of the Agreement for twelve (12) months
beginning on the Effective Date of this Extension.

Except as expressly modified herein, all other terms and conditions of the Agreement shall remain in full
force and effect and continue to bind the Parties. If there is a conflict between this extension and the
Agreement, the terms of the Agreement shall prevail. No amendment to this extension shall be effective unless
it is in writing and signed by all Parties. The Parties may execute this extension in any number of counterparts
each of which is an original and all of which constitute on and the same instrument.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties have executed this Agreement as of the dates set forth below to be
effective as of the Effective Date.

DALLAS COUNTY: CITY OF BALCH SPRINGS:
By: By:
Clay Lewis Jenkins
County Judge
CITY OF MESQUITE:
RECOMMENDED:
By:
By:
Darryl Martin

County Administrator

APPROVED BY*:
JOHN CREUZOT DISTRICT ATTORNEY

By: CITY OF SUNNYVALE:
Lacey B. Lucas
Assistant District Attorney By:

BY LAW, THE DALLAS COUNTY DISTRICT ATTORNEY'S OFFICE MAY ONLY ADVISE OR APPROVE CONTRACTS OR LEGAL DOCUMENTS ON BEHALF OF ITS CLIENTS 1T MAY NOT
ADVISE OR APPROVE A CONTRACT OR LEGAL DOCUMENT ON BERALF OF OTHER PARTIES. OUR REVIEW OF THIS DOCUMENT WAS CONDUCTED SOLELY FROM THE LEGAL
PERSPECTIVE OF OUR CLIENT DUR APPROVAL OF THIS DOCUMENT WAS OFFERED SOLELY FOR THE BENEFIT OF OUR CLIENT OTHER PARTIES SHOULD NOT RELY ON THIS
APPROVAL, AND SHOULD SEEK REVIZEW AND APPROVAL BY THEIR OWN RESPECTIVE ATTORNEY(S)

1



RESOLUTION 2022-11

A RESOLUTION OF THE TOWN COUNCIL OF THE TOWN
OF SUNNYVALE, TEXAS, AUTHORIZING THE TOWN
MANAGER TO EXECUTE A ONE-YEAR EXTENSION TO
THE DALLAS COUNTY NEW DIRECTIONS IN PUBLIC
SAFETY GRANT FOR A TERM BEGINNING MAY 1, 2022,
TO APRIL 30, 2023. PROVIDING A SEVERABILITY
CLAUSE; AND PROVIDING AN EFFECTIVE DATE.

WHEREAS. on May 24. 2021, the Town Council authorized the Town Manager to
execute an Interlocal Agreement with the cities of Balch Springs, Seagoville, and the Town of
Sunnyvale to create the Southeast Collaboration Crisis Intervention Team (“Team™) and
establishing the governance of the program by the Southeast Alliance Governance Board per
the provisions of the Grant; and

WHEREAS, on May 24, 2021, the Town Council authorized the Town Manager to enter
into an Interlocal Agreement with Dallas County Hospital District d/b/a Parkland Health and
Hospital System for staffing for one mental health response team consisting of one social
worker and one emergency medical technician/paramedic for Fiscal Year 2021-22; and

WHEREAS, due to the success and resulting demand being put on this new response
resources, the Southeast Alliance Governance Board voted on January 11, 2022, to add a second
response team; and

WHEREAS. on May 23, 2022, the Town Council approved Resolution 2022-11
authorizing the Town Manager to execute the Amendment No. 1 to the Interlocal Agreement with
the Dallas County Hospital District which included (a) restating the agreed to price of
$176,089.00 per year for the first mental health response team ($14,674.08 per month); (b)
adding a second team consisting of one social worker and one paramedic for the price of
$180,000.00 per year ($15,000.00 per month) starting on May 1, 2022; (c) changing the payment
terms from yearly to monthly; (d) extending the current term of the Interlocal Agreement to
September 30, 2023; and (e) adding the required medical direction fee for both teams (fee
included in the price of the second team); and

WHEREAS, the Grant for the Team provides 100 percent funding for this agreement for
the grant period; and

WHEREAS, the term of the Grant was for one-year from May 1, 2021, to April 30, 2022,
with a one-year extension available upon approval of Dallas County and the Cities; and



Adm / One-Year Extension to the Dallas County New Directions in Public Safety Grant
May 2, 2022

WHEREAS, the Dallas County Commissioners Court approved the one-year extension at
their April 19, 2022 meeting.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE TOWN COUNCIL OF THE TOWN
OF SUNNYVALE. TEXAS:

SECTION 1. The Town Council hereby authorizes the Town Manager to
execute a one-year extension to the Dallas County New Directions in Public Safety Grant
for a term beginning May 1, 2022. to April 30, 2023.

SECTION 2. That should any word, sentence. clause, paragraph or provision
of this resolution be held to be invalid or unconstitutional, the validity of the remaining
provisions of this resolution shall not be affected and shall remain in full force and effect.

SECTION 3. That this resolution shall go into effect immediately from and after
its passage.

DULY RESOLVED by the Town Council of the Town of Sunnyvale, Texas, on the 23rd
day of May 2022.

‘1/\_,—-

¢ G

Saji George
Mayor

ATTEST:

Rachel Ramsey d

Town Secretary




EXTENSION OF THE DALLAS COUNTY NEW DIRECTIONS IN PUBLIC SAFETY GRANT
INTERLOCAL AGREEMENT (“Agreement”)
between
the Cities of Balch Springs, Mesquite, Seagoville, and
Sunnyvale (hereinafter the "Southeast Collaboration”)
and
Dallas County (“County”)

This Extension of the Agreement is entered into and effective as of May 1, 2022 (the “Effective Date”)
between the Southeast Collaboration and County.

Whereas, the Southeast Collaboration and County are Parties to the original agreement effective May 1,
2021, and also approved by the Dallas County Commissioners Court on March 23, 2021 through Court Order
2021-0316.

Now therefore, the Parties agree to extend the Term of the Agreement for twelve (12) months
beginning on the Effective Date of this Extension.

Except as expressly modified herein, all other terms and conditions of the Agreement shall remain in full
force and effect and continue to bind the Parties. If there is a conflict between this extension and the
Agreement, the terms of the Agreement shall prevail. No amendment to this extension shall be effective uniess
it is in writing and signed by all Parties. The Parties may execute this extension in any number of counterparts
each of which is an original and all of which constitute on and the same instrument.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties have executed this Agreement as of the dates set forth below to be
effective as of the Effective Date.

DALLAS COUNTY: CITY OF BALCH SPRINGS:
By: By:
Clay Lewis Jenkins
County Judge
CITY OF MESQUITE:
RECOMMENDED:
By:
By:
Darryl Martin
County Administrator CITY OF SEAGOVILLE:
APPROVED BY*: By:

JOHN CREUZOT DISTRICT ATTORNEY
Digitally signed by /s/ Lacey Lucas #385

By: Date: 2022.04.04 14:56:27 -05'00" CITY OF SUNNYV
Lacey B. Lucas
Assistant District Attorney By:

4
! 7M &a%&b
*  BY LAW, THE DALLAS COUNTY DISTRICT ATTORNEY’S OFFICE MAY ONLY ADVISE OR APPROVE CONTRACTS OR LEGAL DOCUMENTS ON BEHALF OF ITS CLIENTS. IT MAY NOT
ADVISE OR APPROVE A CONTRACT OR LEGAL DOCUMENT ON BEHALF OF OTHER PARTIES. OUR REVIEW OF THIS DOCUMENT WAS CONDUCTED SOLELY FROM THE LEGAL

PERSPECTIVE OF OUR CLIENT. DUR APPROVAL OF THIS DOCUMENT WAS OFFERED SOLELY FOR THE BENEFIT OF OUR CLIENT. OTHER PARTIES SHOULD NOT RELY ON THIS
APPROVAL, AND SHOULD SEEK REVIEW AND APPROVAL BY THEIR OWN RESPECTIVE ATTORNEY(S).

1




